FEATURES DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
1
2
3 4
5
6

integrated circuits may be more susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could
cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
NOMINAL SPECIFIEDTHRESHOLD PACKAGE ORDERINGPRODUCT SUPPLY TEMPERATURE TRANSPORT MEDIA,VOLTAGE (VIT) MARKING NUMBERVOLTAGE (1) RANGE QUANTITY
TPS3808G01DBVT Tape and Reel, 250
TPS380G801 Adjustable 0.405V -40°C to +125°C AVW
TPS3808G01DBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
TPS3808G09DBVT Tape and Reel, 250
TPS3808G09 0.9V 0.84V -40°C to +125°C AVV
TPS3808G09DBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
TPS3808G12DBVT Tape and Reel, 250
TPS3808G12 1.2V 1.12V -40°C to +125°C AVY
TPS3808G12DBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
TPS3808G15DBVT Tape and Reel, 250
TPS3808G15 1.5V 1.40V -40°C to +125°C AVS
TPS3808G15DBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
TPS3808G18DBVT Tape and Reel, 250
TPS3808G18 1.8V 1.67V -40°C to +125°C AVR
TPS3808G18DBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
TPS3808G25DBVT Tape and Reel, 250
TPS3808G25 2.5V 2.33V -40°C to +125°C AVQ
TPS3808G25DBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
TPS3808G30DBVT Tape and Reel, 250
TPS3808G30 3.0V 2.79V -40°C to +125°C AVP
TPS3808G30DBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
TPS3808G33DBVT Tape and Reel, 250
TPS3808G33 3.3V 3.07V -40°C to +125°C AVO
TPS3808G33DBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
TPS3808G50DBVT Tape and Reel, 250
TPS3808G50 5.0V 4.65V -40°C to +125°C AVN
TPS3808G50DBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
(1) Custom threshold voltages from 0.82V to 3.3V, 4.4V to 5.0V are available on a quick-turn basis for fast prototyping. Minimum order
quantities apply. Contact factory for details and availability.
over operating junction temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)
TPS3808 UNIT
Input voltage range, VDD -0.3 to 7.0 V
CT voltage range, VCT -0.3 to VDD + 0.3 V
Other voltage ranges: VRESET, VMR, VSENSE -0.3 to 7 V
RESET pin current 5 mA
Operating junction temperature range, TJ
(2) -40 to +150 °C
Storage temperature range, TSTG -65 to +150 °C
ESD rating, HBM 2 kV
ESD rating, CDM 500 V
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under the Electrical Characteristics
is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(2) Due to the low dissipated power in this device, it is assumed that TJ = TA.
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TPS3808
SBVS050B–MAY 2004–REVISED OCTOBER 2004
1.8V ≤ VDD ≤ 6.5V, RLRESET = 100kΩ, CLRESET = 50pF, over operating temperature range (TJ = -40°C to +125°C), unless
otherwise noted. Typical values are at TJ = 25°C.
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
VDD Input supply range 1.8 6.5 V
VDD = 3.3V, RESET not asserted 2.4 5.0 µAMR, RESET, CT open
IDD Supply current (current into VDD pin)
VDD = 6.5V, RESET not asserted 2.7 6.0 µAMR, RESET, CT open
1.3V ≤ VDD < 1.8V, IOL = 0.4mA 0.3 V
VOL Low-level output voltage
1.8V ≤ VDD ≤ 6.5V, IOL = 1.0mA 0.4 V
Power-up reset voltage (1) VOL (max) = 0.2V, IRESET = 15µA 0.8 V
TPS3808G01 -2.0 ±1.0 +2.0
VIT ≤ 3.3V -1.5 ±0.5 +1.5Negative-going
VIT input threshold 3.3V < VIT ≤ 5.0V -2.0 ±1.0 +2.0 %